During the year under review, 18304 number of partly 
paid equity shares up to Rs. 6/- Converted to fully paid 
shares. The detailed capital Structure of the Company 
as on 31-3-2017 is as follows:

a.	� Authorized Capital: The authorized share capital 
of the company is Rs. 36,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Thirty Six Crores only) divided in to 1,60,00,000 
equity shares of Rs. 10/- each and 2,00,00,000 6% 
Non-Convertible Redeemable Preference Shares of 
Rs. 10/- each.

b.	� Issued, Subscribed and Paid up: The paid-up 
share capital of the Company is Rs. 23,54,55,281/- 
(Rupees Twenty Three Crores Fifty Four Lakhs 
Fifty Five Thousand Two Hundred Eighty One 
only) divided into 1,44,78,486 Equity shares of  
Rs. 10/- each, 2,25,293 Equity Shares of Rs. 6/- 
each (Partly Paid-up), 2,96,221 Equity Shares of 
Rs. 3/- each (Partly paid-up) and 88,43,000 6% 

10 Annual Report 2016-2017

TULSYAN NEC LIMITED

[...]

e)	 �Ratification and approval for exiting related party contracts entered into with related party 

Buildmet Fibers Private Limited.
f)	 Amendment of certain clauses in Articles of Association of the Company.

30.09.2015

Approval to offer or invite to subscribe, issue and allot of 12,334,500 (One Crores Twenty 
Three Lakhs Thirty Four Thousand Five Hundred) 6% Non – Cumulative Redeembale 
Preference Shares of Rs. 90/- (Rupees Ninty) per share in one lot or such other lots to select 
group of persons.

26.09.2016

a)	 �Approval for Re-appointment and Remuneration to Shri Sanjay Agarwalla, as Whole-time